
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 3 5 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 3120 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD/Edel 2 1 13 X

2 ▼ 1 1 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face 3114 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -1 1 20 X

3 ▼ 2 3 9 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 2652 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -1 2 5 -

4 ▲ 6 10 17 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 2258 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 2 4 5 -

5 ▼ 4 2 2 SONO Keep Control Plus 2132 Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 2 7 -

6 ▲ 7 13 19 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 2096 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 6 5 -

7 ▲ 10 11 12 FLO RIDA Right Round 2038 Atlantic/Warner 3 7 10 X

8 ▼ 5 4 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 2001 Zooland/Zebralution -3 1 12 -

9 ▲ 14 20 44 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 1915 Interscope/Universal/UV 5 9 4 -

10 ▼ 9 8 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 1711 Warner -1 1 15 X

11 ▲ 22 88 - RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 1665 Starshit/Kontor New Media 11 11 3 -

12 ▲ 17 22 91 TOPMODELZ Take On Me 1456 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD 5 12 4 -

13 ▼ 8 7 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 1421 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -5 2 9 -

14 ▲ 15 16 32 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 1365 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 1 14 5 -

15 ▼ 12 6 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 1349 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 5 8 -

16 ▼ 13 14 20 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 1255 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 13 6 -

17 ▲ 18 25 30 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 1250 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 1 17 5 -

18 ▲ 31 100 - SONIC PALMS On The Beach 1170 Kontor/Kontor New Media 13 18 3 -

19 ▼ 11 9 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 1156 X-pected -8 9 6 -

20 ▼ 16 15 23 DJ TOM Techno Cat 1140 Zooland/Zebralution -4 15 5 -

21 ▼ 19 18 28 DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 1049 Sony -2 18 5 -

22 NEU - - - PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09 986 Vandit/Intergroove/Universal/UV 79 22 1 -

23 ▲ 47 - - ATB What About Us / L.A. Nights 976 Kontor/Kontor New Media 24 23 2 -

24 ▲ 83 - - STFU SFYM (Somenthing For Your Mind) 834 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 59 24 2 -

25 ▲ 36 28 90 NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention 800 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 11 25 4 -

26 NEU - - - DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night 792 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail 75 26 1 -

27 ▼ 21 12 8 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 767 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -6 6 8 -

28 ▼ 23 29 50 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Massive Moments 762 Low Spirit/Kontor/Kontor New Media/Edel -5 23 4 -

29 ▲ 32 81 - MANIAN Ravers Fantasy 749 Zooland/Zebralution 3 29 3 -

30 ▼ 20 19 21 SUNRIDER Instant Moments 715 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -10 19 6 -

31 ▲ 58 - - TRIPLE BOUNCE Talk 2 Me 658 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 27 31 2 -

32 ▼ 25 56 - BOOGIE PIMPS FEAT. STEVE BROOKSTEIN Promised Land 639 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -7 25 3 -

33 NEU - - - MACK Return Of The Mack 2009 638 Kontor/Kontor New Media 68 33 1 -

34 ▼ 27 24 13 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 624 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -7 10 9 X

35 ▲ 43 74 - CIARA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Love Sex Magic 614 La Face/Zomba/Sony 8 35 3 -

36 ▼ 26 34 38 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Time Out 613 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony -10 26 5 X

37 ▲ 60 - - GIULIA SIEGEL FEAT. KAMALA Higher 604 Interlabel Music/Kontor/Kontor New Media 23 37 2 -

38 ▲ 85 - - SEPTEMBER Can't Get Over 596 Universal/UV 47 38 2 -

39 ▼ 29 30 22 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 595 Kontor/Kontor New Media -10 14 10 -

40 ▼ 34 62 - WHIZZKIDS FEAT. INUSA DAWUDA Rumours (Digi, Digi) 515 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 34 3 -

41 ▼ 39 39 82 TIGER AND DRAGON Rapture 494 Lickin/Kontor New Media -2 39 4 -

42 ▼ 35 33 27 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 466 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove -7 1 48 X

43 ▼ 33 23 18 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 457 Club Tools/Kontor New Media -10 2 12 -

44 ▲ 77 - - CJ STONE Shining Star 456 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 33 44 2 -

45 ▼ 24 17 11 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 449 Spinnin'/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -21 11 7 X

46 ▼ 28 26 15 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 413 Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 4 9 -

47 ▲ 48 53 59 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 411 305 Music 1 36 11 -

48 ▲ 68 69 - RENE RODRIGEZZ Hey What's Up 410 Balloon 20 48 3 -

49 ● 49 36 26 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 393 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 0 4 15 X

50 ▼ 42 35 87 ALEX M. Passion (Nasty Rhythm) 392 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -8 35 4 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▲ 65 52 55 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 364 Bpitch Control 14 51 13 -

52 NEU - - - NOVASPACE Time After Time Rebirth 358 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD 49 52 1 -

53 ▼ 44 43 34 DAVID MAY Superstar 357 7th Sense/Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 5 12 X

54 ▼ 30 21 16 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 355 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -24 13 7 -

55 ▼ 40 31 24 MOGUAI Beatbox 353 Punx/We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -15 24 6 -

56 ▼ 38 27 14 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 351 Glamara/Lickin/Kontor New Media -18 5 9 -

57 ▼ 55 48 41 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 340 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 9 28 X

58 ▼ 45 38 94 A.L.B.A. Rappers Delight / Last Night A DJ Saved My Live 331 X-pected -13 38 4 -

59 NEU - - - CAREFREE Broken Strings 328 Lift Me Up/Kontor New Media 42 59 1 -

60 ▲ 97 - - BENDJ FEAT. SUSHY Me & Myself 320 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 37 60 2 -

61 ▲ 63 64 75 REMADY P&R No Superstar 307 Houseworks/Kontor New Media 2 11 17 -

62 ▼ 41 70 - BRYCE Rock On 306 Uptunes/Zebralution -21 41 3 -

63 ▼ 50 55 61 SEVENTH SON & ETHAN NORTH Adagio For Strings 301 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -13 50 5 -

64 NEU - - - KERI HILSON FEAT. TIMBALAND Return The Favor 292 Mosley/Interscope/Universal/UV 37 64 1 -

65 ▼ 52 37 39 HOUSE ROCKERZ Guardian Angel 287 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -13 37 6 -

66 ▲ 92 - - GORGEOUS X FEAT. JULIA FALKE Wonderful Life 276 Cuedance/Zebralution 26 66 2 -

67 ▼ 53 96 - SUNLOVERZ FEAT. GTO Love Will Set You Free 254 Lickin/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -14 53 3 -

68 ▲ 76 - - RIJU HOLGERSON & ANDY RAW FEAT. B-FLOW Feels Like Heaven 2009 252 Pink Pirates 8 68 2 -

69 ▼ 37 32 25 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 247 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -32 20 7 -

70 ▼ 61 60 46 KLAAS How Does It Feel 246 Whitelabel -9 15 11 -

71 NEU - - - MELLOW TRAX FEAT. LYCK Phuture Vibes 09 242 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 30 71 1 -

72 ▼ 64 40 29 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 229 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -8 4 11 -

73 ▲ 94 - - 89ERS Human Nations / Jump With Me 228 Drop Out/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media 21 73 2 -

74 ▼ 67 89 - ARNOLD PALMER Tripping 227 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD -7 67 7 -

75 NEU - - - 4 STRINGS Take Me Away 226 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 26 75 1 -

76 ▼ 56 51 37 RON CARROLL Bump To Dis 222 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -20 29 6 -

77 ▼ 71 66 66 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 219 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 2 25 X

78 NEU - - - BEYONCE Halo 218 Sony 23 78 1 X

79 ▼ 72 73 79 DEICHKIND Luftbahn 215 Universal/UV -7 72 6 X

80 ▼ 46 41 51 ROCCO & BASS-T Break It Up 209 Aqualoop/DMD -34 41 6 -

81 ▼ 59 46 36 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 205 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -22 1 15 X

82 ▼ 80 79 70 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Bottle Pop 203 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 51 9 -

83 ▲ 99 91 98 DEPECHE MODE Wrong 200 Mute/Virgin/EMI 16 83 4 X

84 ▲ 95 63 48 NIELS VAN GOGH VS. ENIAC Pulverturm 3.0 199 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD 11 35 6 -

85 NEU - - - CHUCKIE Aftershock (Can't Fight The Feeling) 198 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx 16 85 1 -

86 ▼ 51 49 43 LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits 197 musicismusic/Kontor/Kontor New Media -35 43 6 -

87 NEU - - - RALPH FRIDGE VS. RESTRICTED AREA Man On Mars 196 Drop Out/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media 14 87 1 -

88 NEU - - - JEANETTE Material Boy (Don't Look Back) 194 Universal/UV 13 88 1 -

89 ▼ 66 50 56 PRYDA Animal / Miami To Atlanta 193 Pryda/UK Import -23 50 5 -

90 NEU - - - CAMISRA Let Me Show You 192 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 11 90 1 -

91 ▼ 57 42 31 OLIVER DE VILLE Silent Running 191 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel -34 31 6 -

92 NEU - - - ROCKSTROH & MURANO Pink Eyedesize 190 Kill For This/Zebralution 9 92 1 -

93 NEU - - - JAYBEE & MANAO (Meet Me In) Room 310 188 Arroganza/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 8 93 1 -

94 ▼ 62 59 99 FAITHLESS FEAT. CASS FOX Music Matters 186 Toolroom -32 59 4 -

95 ▼ 82 84 86 CHUCKIE Let The Bass Kick 183 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx -13 32 15 -

96 NEU - - - BRITNEY SPEARS If U Seek Amy 178 Sony 5 96 1 -

97 ▼ 87 87 62 FUNKERMAN FEAT. I-FAN Remember 175 Kontor/Kontor New Media -10 62 5 -

98 NEU - - - JOHN REVOX Olé ! 174 Zooland/Zebralution 3 98 1 -

99 ▼ 70 47 35 PET SHOP BOYS Love Etc. 173 EMI -29 27 7 X

100 ▼ 69 61 57 C.M.I. Moments In Love 172 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -31 57 5 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 2 7 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 2652 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 0 1 5

2 ▲ 4 7 15 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 2258 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 2 2 5

3 ▼ 2 1 1 SONO Keep Control Plus 2132 Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 1 7

4 ▲ 5 9 17 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 2096 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 4 5

5 ▼ 3 3 2 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 2001 Zooland/Zebralution -2 1 12

6 ▲ 10 16 36 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 1915 Interscope/Universal/UV 4 6 4

7 ▲ 18 - - RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 1665 Starshit/Kontor New Media 11 7 2

8 ▲ 13 18 - TOPMODELZ Take On Me 1456 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD 5 8 3

9 ▼ 6 5 3 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 1421 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -3 2 8

10 ▲ 11 12 28 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 1365 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 1 10 4

11 ▼ 8 4 4 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 1349 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 4 8

12 ▼ 9 10 18 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 1255 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 9 6

13 ▲ 14 21 26 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 1250 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 1 13 5

14 ▲ 26 - - SONIC PALMS On The Beach 1170 Kontor/Kontor New Media 12 14 2

15 ▼ 7 6 8 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 1156 X-pected -8 6 6

16 ▼ 12 11 21 DJ TOM Techno Cat 1140 Zooland/Zebralution -4 11 5

17 ▼ 15 14 24 DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 1049 Sony -2 14 4

18 NEU - - - PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09 986 Vandit/Intergroove/Universal/UV 33 18 1

19 ▲ 40 - - ATB What About Us / L.A. Nights 976 Kontor/Kontor New Media 21 19 2

20 NEU - - - STFU SFYM (Somenthing For Your Mind) 834 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 31 20 1

21 ▲ 30 24 - NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention 800 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 9 21 3

22 NEU - - - DJ KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Another Day Another Night 792 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail 29 22 1

23 ▼ 17 8 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 767 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -6 5 8

24 ▼ 19 25 42 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Massive Moments 762 Low Spirit/Kontor/Kontor New Media/Edel -5 19 4

25 ▲ 27 - - MANIAN Ravers Fantasy 749 Zooland/Zebralution 2 25 2

26 ▼ 16 15 19 SUNRIDER Instant Moments 715 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -10 15 5

27 ▲ 49 - - TRIPLE BOUNCE Talk 2 Me 658 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media 22 27 2

28 ▼ 20 46 - BOOGIE PIMPS FEAT. STEVE BROOKSTEIN Promised Land 639 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -8 20 3

29 NEU - - - MACK Return Of The Mack 2009 638 Kontor/Kontor New Media 22 29 1

30 ▲ 37 - - CIARA FEAT. JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Love Sex Magic 614 La Face/Zomba/Sony 7 30 2

31 ▲ 50 - - GIULIA SIEGEL FEAT. KAMALA Higher 604 Interlabel Music/Kontor/Kontor New Media 19 31 2

32 NEU - - - SEPTEMBER Can't Get Over 596 Universal/UV 19 32 1

33 ▼ 24 26 20 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 595 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 12 9

34 ▼ 29 - - WHIZZKIDS FEAT. INUSA DAWUDA Rumours (Digi, Digi) 515 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 29 2

35 ▼ 33 33 - TIGER AND DRAGON Rapture 494 Lickin/Kontor New Media -2 33 3

36 ▼ 28 19 16 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 457 Club Tools/Kontor New Media -8 2 12

37 NEU - - - CJ STONE Shining Star 456 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution 14 37 1

38 ▼ 23 22 13 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 413 Kontor/Kontor New Media -15 4 9

39 ▲ 41 43 49 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 411 305 Music 2 31 10

40 NEU - - - RENE RODRIGEZZ Hey What's Up 410 Balloon 11 40 1

41 ▼ 36 30 - ALEX M. Passion (Nasty Rhythm) 392 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -5 30 3

42 NEU - - - PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 364 Bpitch Control 9 42 1

43 NEU - - - NOVASPACE Time After Time Rebirth 358 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD 8 43 1

44 ▼ 25 17 14 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 355 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -19 12 7

45 ▼ 34 27 22 MOGUAI Beatbox 353 Punx/We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -11 20 6

46 ▼ 32 23 12 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 351 Glamara/Lickin/Kontor New Media -14 46 9

47 ▼ 38 32 - A.L.B.A. Rappers Delight / Last Night A DJ Saved My Live 331 X-pected -9 32 3

48 NEU - - - CAREFREE Broken Strings 328 Lift Me Up/Kontor New Media 3 48 1

49 NEU - - - BENDJ FEAT. SUSHY Me & Myself 320 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 2 49 1

50 NEU - - - REMADY P&R No Superstar 307 Houseworks/Kontor New Media 1 50 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 1 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face

2 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face 2 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

3 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 3 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

4 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 4 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

5 7 FLO RIDA Right Round 5 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

6 8 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 6 18 SONIC PALMS On The Beach

7 12 TOPMODELZ Take On Me 7 8 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

8 10 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 8 10 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

9 13 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 9 5 SONO Keep Control Plus

10 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 10 11 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside

11 11 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 11 7 FLO RIDA Right Round

12 5 SONO Keep Control Plus 12 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello

13 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 13 16 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do

14 30 SUNRIDER Instant Moments 14 17 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework)

15 9 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 15 33 MACK Return Of The Mack 2009

16 18 SONIC PALMS On The Beach 16 22 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09

17 27 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 17 12 TOPMODELZ Take On Me

18 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 18 25 NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention

19 19 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 19 19 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

20 20 DJ TOM Techno Cat 20 21 DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 1 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

2 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 2 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face

3 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face 3 8 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

4 7 FLO RIDA Right Round 4 9 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow

5 5 SONO Keep Control Plus 5 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

6 9 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 6 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

7 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 7 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

8 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 8 12 TOPMODELZ Take On Me

9 8 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 9 11 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside

10 13 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 10 7 FLO RIDA Right Round

11 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 11 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello

12 16 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 12 10 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

13 17 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 13 19 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

14 11 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 14 5 SONO Keep Control Plus

15 10 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 15 20 DJ TOM Techno Cat

16 20 DJ TOM Techno Cat 16 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

17 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 17 21 DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie

18 21 DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 18 66 GORGEOUS X FEAT. JULIA FALKE Wonderful Life

19 18 SONIC PALMS On The Beach 19 13 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

20 19 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 20 17 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite 1 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face

2 5 SONO Keep Control Plus 2 5 SONO Keep Control Plus

3 7 FLO RIDA Right Round 3 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

4 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face 4 9 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow

5 10 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 5 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

6 23 ATB What About Us / L.A. Nights 6 10 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

7 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 7 8 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

8 28 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Massive Moments 8 7 FLO RIDA Right Round

9 11 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside 9 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

10 18 SONIC PALMS On The Beach 10 34 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

11 9 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 11 13 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

12 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 12 28 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Massive Moments

13 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 13 51 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand

14 32 BOOGIE PIMPS FEAT. STEVE BROOKSTEIN Promised Land 14 25 NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention

15 45 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 15 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

16 17 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 16 27 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

17 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 17 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

18 20 DJ TOM Techno Cat 18 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello

19 25 NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 - Show Me Your Intention 19 37 GIULIA SIEGEL FEAT. KAMALA Higher

20 86 LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits 20 22 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Nite

2 2 LADY GAGA Poker Face

3 5 SONO Keep Control Plus

4 4 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

5 6 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

6 9 THE BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow

7 11 RICO BERNASCONI Love Deep Inside

8 22 PAUL VAN DYK For An Angel 09

9 28 MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Massive Moments

10 12 TOPMODELZ Take On Me

11 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

12 7 FLO RIDA Right Round

13 51 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand

14 36 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Time Out

15 3 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

16 16 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do

17 19 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

18 17 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework)

19 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello

20 55 MOGUAI Beatbox
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